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HRES 984
Expressing support for the designation of July 26, 2008 as "National Day of the Cowboy".

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Feb 13, 2008
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jul 14, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/984 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/110/hres/984
https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/984
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000554


Cosponsors  (52 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Cubin, Barbara [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Hunter, Duncan [R-CA-52] R · CA Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Rehberg, Dennis R. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Feb 13, 2008

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 5, 2008

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Lampson, Nick [D-TX-22] D · TX Apr 2, 2008

Rep. Udall, Mark [D-CO-2] D · CO Apr 2, 2008

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Boyd, Allen [D-FL-2] D · FL Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Cooper, Jim [D-TN-5] D · TN Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-20] D · CA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Cramer, Robert E. (Bud), Jr. [D-AL-5] D · AL Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Doolittle, John T. [R-CA-4] R · CA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Apr 17, 2008
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Mahoney, Tim [D-FL-16] D · FL Apr 17, 2008

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Space, Zachary T. [D-OH-18] D · OH Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Tanner, John S. [D-TN-8] D · TN Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Apr 17, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Markup By Jun 12, 2008

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 SRES
482 

Related bill May 20, 2008: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (text: CR S4444)

110 SRES
450 

Related bill Feb 13, 2008: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR S983-
984)

Summary  (as of Jul 14, 2008) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary has been expanded because action

occurred on the measure.)

Expresses support for the designation of July 26, 2008, as National Day of the Cowboy.

Encourages the people of the United States to observe the National Day of the Cowboy with appropriate ceremonies and

activities.
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Actions Timeline

Jul 14, 2008: Ms. Bordallo moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jul 14, 2008: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H6416-6417)
Jul 14, 2008: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 984.
Jul 14, 2008: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H6416)
Jul 14, 2008: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H6416)
Jul 14, 2008: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jun 12, 2008: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jun 12, 2008: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Feb 13, 2008: Introduced in House
Feb 13, 2008: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E176)
Feb 13, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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